
基本保险金额：1,000元

趸交 五年期 十年期 十五年期 二十年期 趸交 五年期 十年期 十五年期 二十年期

0 84.3 18.0 9.8 7.1 5.7 68.3 14.6 7.9 5.7 4.6

1 87.2 18.7 10.1 7.3 5.9 70.7 15.1 8.2 5.9 4.8

2 90.2 19.3 10.5 7.6 6.1 73.2 15.7 8.5 6.1 5.0

3 93.4 20.0 10.8 7.8 6.4 75.7 16.2 8.8 6.4 5.2

4 96.7 20.7 11.2 8.1 6.6 78.4 16.8 9.1 6.6 5.3

5 100.0 21.4 11.6 8.4 6.8 81.1 17.4 9.4 6.8 5.5

6 103.5 22.1 12.0 8.7 7.0 84.0 18.0 9.8 7.0 5.7

7 107.1 22.9 12.5 9.0 7.3 86.9 18.6 10.1 7.3 5.9

8 110.9 23.7 12.9 9.3 7.6 89.9 19.2 10.5 7.5 6.1

9 114.7 24.6 13.3 9.6 7.8 93.1 19.9 10.8 7.8 6.3

10 118.7 25.4 13.8 10.0 8.1 96.3 20.6 11.2 8.1 6.6

11 122.6 26.3 14.3 10.3 8.4 99.5 21.3 11.6 8.4 6.8

12 126.7 27.1 14.7 10.7 8.6 102.9 22.0 12.0 8.6 7.0

13 130.8 28.0 15.2 11.0 8.9 106.3 22.8 12.4 8.9 7.2

14 135.0 28.9 15.7 11.4 9.2 109.8 23.5 12.8 9.2 7.5

15 139.4 29.9 16.2 11.7 9.5 113.5 24.3 13.2 9.5 7.7

16 143.9 30.8 16.8 12.1 9.8 117.2 25.1 13.6 9.9 8.0

17 148.5 31.8 17.3 12.5 10.2 121.1 25.9 14.1 10.2 8.3

18 153.3 32.8 17.9 12.9 10.5 125.1 26.8 14.6 10.5 8.5

19 158.3 33.9 18.4 13.3 10.8 129.3 27.7 15.0 10.9 8.8

20 163.4 35.0 19.0 13.8 11.2 133.5 28.6 15.5 11.2 9.1

21 168.6 36.1 19.6 14.2 11.5 138.0 29.5 16.0 11.6 9.4

22 174.0 37.3 20.3 14.7 11.9 142.5 30.5 16.6 12.0 9.7

23 179.6 38.5 20.9 15.1 12.3 147.3 31.5 17.1 12.4 10.0

24 185.4 39.7 21.6 15.6 12.7 152.2 32.6 17.7 12.8 10.4

25 191.4 41.0 22.3 16.1 13.1 157.2 33.7 18.3 13.2 10.7

26 197.5 42.3 23.0 16.7 13.5 162.4 34.8 18.9 13.7 11.1

27 203.9 43.7 23.8 17.2 14.0 167.9 35.9 19.5 14.1 11.5

28 210.4 45.1 24.5 17.8 14.4 173.5 37.1 20.2 14.6 11.8

29 217.2 46.6 25.3 18.3 14.9 179.2 38.4 20.9 15.1 12.2

30 224.2 48.1 26.2 18.9 15.4 185.2 39.7 21.6 15.6 12.7

31 231.3 49.6 27.0 19.6 15.9 191.4 41.0 22.3 16.1 13.1

32 238.7 51.2 27.9 20.2 16.4 197.8 42.4 23.0 16.7 13.5

33 246.3 52.8 28.8 20.9 17.0 204.4 43.8 23.8 17.2 14.0

34 254.2 54.5 29.7 21.5 17.6 211.2 45.2 24.6 17.8 14.5

35 262.2 56.2 30.7 22.2 18.1 218.2 46.7 25.4 18.4 14.9

36 270.5 58.0 31.6 23.0 18.7 225.5 48.3 26.3 19.0 15.5

37 279.0 59.9 32.7 23.7 19.4 233.0 49.9 27.1 19.7 16.0

38 287.8 61.8 33.7 24.5 20.0 240.7 51.6 28.1 20.3 16.5

39 296.8 63.7 34.8 25.3 20.7 248.6 53.3 29.0 21.0 17.1

40 306.0 65.7 35.9 26.1 21.4 256.8 55.0 30.0 21.7 17.7

41 315.4 67.8 37.0 27.0 22.1 265.2 56.9 31.0 22.4 18.3

42 325.1 69.9 38.2 27.8 22.8 273.9 58.7 32.0 23.2 18.9

43 335.1 72.1 39.4 28.8 23.6 282.8 60.7 33.0 24.0 19.5

44 345.2 74.3 40.7 29.7 24.4 292.0 62.6 34.1 24.8 20.2

45 355.6 76.6 42.0 30.6 25.2 301.4 64.7 35.3 25.6 20.9

46 366.2 78.9 43.3 31.6 26.0 311.1 66.8 36.4 26.4 21.6

47 377.0 81.3 44.6 32.7 26.9 321.1 68.9 37.6 27.3 22.3

48 388.0 83.7 46.0 33.7 27.8 331.3 71.1 38.8 28.2 23.1

49 399.3 86.2 47.4 34.8 28.7 341.8 73.4 40.1 29.2 23.9

50 410.7 88.7 48.9 35.9 29.7 352.5 75.7 41.4 30.1 24.7

51 422.3 91.3 50.3 37.0 363.5 78.1 42.7 31.1

52 434.2 94.0 51.8 38.2 374.8 80.6 44.1 32.2

53 446.3 96.7 53.4 39.4 386.5 83.1 45.5 33.2

54 458.6 99.4 55.0 40.7 398.4 85.7 47.0 34.3

55 471.2 102.2 56.7 42.0 410.6 88.4 48.5 35.5
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